System Lumens:  4' Warm White 1576 lumens, 4' Cool White 2285 lumens (estimated) ,1' Warm White 394 lumens  (estimated)
LED Life:  50,000 hours at 70 percent lumen maintenance (when light output decreases to 70 percent of ini tial lumens).
Color Rendering Index (CRI):  95 CRI f or Warm White, 80 CRI f or Cool White (only Warm White tested by Independent
Testing Laboratory, I TL, Boulder, Colorado).
All testing has been completed using IES recommendations.
Fixture is covered by a 3 year Warranty.
Pure Lighting stocks backup LED modules. LEDs are feld replaceable.
Housing: Non IC, 0.080" (2.0mm) t hick die formed aluminum.
Mounting:  Hardware for all three types of installation conditions: new residential, new commercial and remodel.
Electrical: 120-240 VAC 50/60Hz or 277 VAC 60Hz, total system watts: SH4 = 79W, SH1 = 24W, internal LED power
supply per unit.
Accessories:  Stratus End Caps (ordering code: SG - CAP).
Dimmer Type:  Lightolier®  Sunrise #ZP600fam120W, 0-10V fuorescent dimmer.
(As tested in house at Pure Lighting. Not t o be considered an endorsement by Lightolier ®.)
Phone:  773 .770. 1196w w w .pur el igh t ing.com
STRATUS WALL GRAZER ORDERI NG CODE
120v -  240v St andard Elect ronic Dr iver
Choose length and LED color temperature
Stratus Housing Stratus LED Panel Color Temperature
1 - 1' (0.3m)
4 - 4' (1.2m)
1 - 1' (0.3m)
1WT - 1' Wet Location
4 - 4' (1.2m)
4WT - 4' Wet Location
WW - Warm White (2950K)
CW - Cool White (4200K)
SH4 -          SP4 -                WW
277v Elect ronic Dr iver
Choose length and LED color temperature
Stratus Housing Stratus LED Panel Color Temperature
1 - 1' (0.3m)
4 - 4' (1.2m)
1 - 1' (0.3m)
1WT - 1' Wet Location
4 - 4' (1.2m)
4WT - 4' Wet Location
WW - Warm White (2950K)
CW - Cool White (4200K)
SH4 -         3 -           SP4 -              WW
Voltage
3 277V 60Hz
SH4 - SP4 - _ _STRATUS LED LI NEAR WALL GRAZER
Design by Gregory Kay, Patent  Pending
1' Cool White 571 lumens.
STRATUS I NSTALLATI ON   DETAI L STRATUS C OMPONENTS
SH1 - SP1 - _W
SH4 - SP4 - _W
Wall Mounting
brackets
(included)
SG - CAP
End Caps
(optional)
SG - CAP
End Caps
(optional)
Joiner
bracket
(included)
LIGHT
REFLECTOR
Stratus MUST be mounted
against the Textured Wall
LED
CEILING
5.6"
(143mm)
5.5"
(140mm)
WALL MOUNTING BRACKET
5.5"
(140mm)
5.6"
(143mm)
3.55"
(90mm) REFLECTOR
REMOVABLE
LED PANEL
POWER
SUPPLY
SIDE PROFILE DIMENSIONS
( 1)  SH4 -  SP4 -  WW
8279695745
75 68 55 439689786744
12’
11’
10’
9’
8’
7’
6’
5’
4’
3’
2’
1’
89 77 61 45
113105907145
105 88 67 47
1361241047746
127 103 74 48
1641471248046
157 117 83 45
2011811448645 190 136 90 44
2562281679242 233 163 96 42
3312871989635 294 195 99 36
4423762419825
381 241 99 25
5865193059112
520 311 91 12
824762412646
762 419 68
1219
1221 629 26 1
6
1251
611216
D
IS
TA
N
C
E
 FR
O
M
 C
E
IL
IN
G
 IN
 F
E
ET
POINT BY POINT FO OT CANDLES
PHOTOMETRY PROVIDED BY INDEPENDENT TESTING LAB
CANDLEPOWER
DI STRIBUTI ON
( 1)  SH4  -  SP4 -  WW
1346
2691
4037
5382
6728
8073
9419
10764
12110
30
0 10
40
20
50
60
70
80
90
Phone:  773 .770. 1196w w w .pur el igh t ing.com
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
ZONE
0-30
0-40
0-60
0-90
90-180
0-180
LUMENS
1163
1318
1519
1576
0
1576
%FIXT
73.8
83.6
96.4
100.0
0.0
100.0
STRATUS DISTRIBUTION CURVE
Lighting Facts Label is from 1 Foot Version